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H.T/ARra/l1-08/2025-26 

No.Aw/Trg/11-08/2025-26 

(S/Shri/Smt) 

The following officials of Offices of the Accountant General (Audit I) and Accountant 

General (Audit II) are nominated for the training on �Artificial Intelligence and Machine 

Learning in Auditing" scheduled to be conducted on 22.12.2025 FN at Computer Lab. They 

are directed to report for the training at 9:45 AM on 22 December 2025 at Computer Lab. 

Suresh Kumar R 

Manju Vijayan 

Anishma Vijayan 

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT I) 
KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

(TRAINING CENTRE) 

Hasan Abbas 

Pillai Sujith Shivashankara 

Himanshu Kumar 

Shubhendra Kushwah 

Prakash G 

Ritesh Kumar Sharma 

Sunil S 

Kannan SS 

Sreekumar S 

Sumesh SR 

qHs 3ATT 0.303/ SECTIONAL ORDER NO.303 

Prem Ranjan V P 

Rethish Kumar T K 

Binoy Daniel 

Deepu K V 

Emp ID 

3100826 

3101248 

3101709 

3101226 

3101746 

3101832 

3101860 

3100961 

3100956 

3101095 

3100848 

5011592 

3101751 AAO 

5011840 

S011575 

3101334 

Desgn 

3101347 

Sr.AO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

Welfare 
Assistant 
Welfare 
Assistant 

Sr.AO 

Sr.AO 

Sr.AO (C) 

Sr.AO (C) 

Sr.AO (C) 

fai: 18 faiar 2025 
Date: 18 December 2025 

AAO 

AAO 

Section 

Legal Cell 

APC Cell 

APC Cell 

Estate 

ITS Cell 

ITS Cell 

AMG III 

AMG II 

Welfare 

Welfare 

Admin 

Audit Impact & 
Report PAC 
Rep (CoPU) 

AMG II 

AMG II 

General 

ITS Cell 

Office 

Audit I 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

Sheela K 

Anoop J L 

3 

Vipin V 
Jackson M 

Anil Kumar Sharma 

Divya I V 

Reshmi R Nair 

Purushopthama Kurup Ajith 

Anilkumar M 

2. 

gfaferft/ Copy to: 

3101119 

4 

5 

3101541 

6 

3101862 

3101335 

5013877 

3101514 

3101236 

3101246 

3101450 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO (C) 
AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AAO 

AMG I 

AMG I 

SF Report 

FAU 

The participants may complete the registration and feedback process through SAI 
Training Portal using their Official email IDs. The officials are also informed to complete the 
online impact assessment through SAI Training Portal which is to be submitted within 20 days 

from the date of completion of 3 months from the last day of the training programme. 

RAO/TA 

ITS Cell 

Report (AMG III) 

AMG I (HÌ) III 

(HEITATr f0A 18 fetar 2025 AT<TT(HT) 

AMG II 

Audit II 

Senior Audit Officer/Training 

q.A.TÀ/TT., 193, ¿#.4*)-IV(�.T.-) 



Date 

22.12.2025 
FN 

Time 

10:00 � 11:15 

11:30 - 12:45 

Schedule for the Training 
Break: 11:15am to 11:30 am 

Session Title 
Session 1: AI 
and ML 
Foundations & 

Audit Relevance 

Session 2: 

Operationalizing 
AI and ML in 
Auditing 

Focus Area 

Concepts, 
applications, 
and real audit 
use cases 
Tools, 
frameworks, 
governance, 
and future 
roadmap 

Format 

Presentation 

+Q&A 

Presentation 
+Q&A 
+Discussion 

Faculty 

Shri V M Giresh 
SAO 
& 
Shri Kesavan 
Nampoothiri N 
AAO (EDP 
Faculty) 
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