## महालेखाकार (लेखापरीक्षा I) का कार्यालय, केरल, तिरुवनंतपुरम

### (प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र)

# OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT I) KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (TRAINING CENTRE)

सं.ले.प./प्रशिक्षण/11-08/2025-26 No.Au/Trg/11-08/2025-26 दिनांक: 18 दिसंबर 2025

Date: 18 December 2025

### अनुभागीय आदेश सं.303/ SECTIONAL ORDER NO.303

लेखा परीक्षक (प्रथम) और लेखा परीक्षक (प्रथम) कार्यालयों के निम्नलिखित अधिकारियों को लेखापरीक्षा में कृत्रिम बुद्धिमत्ता और मशीन लर्निंग पर प्रशिक्षण के लिए नामांकित किया जाता है, जो 22.12.2025 को सुबह कंप्यूटर लैब में आयोजित किया जाएगा। उन्हें निर्देश दिया जाता है कि वे 22 दिसंबर 2025 को सुबह 9:45 बजे कंप्यूटर लैब में प्रशिक्षण के लिए उपस्थित हों।

The following officials of Offices of the Accountant General (Audit I) and Accountant General (Audit II) are nominated for the training on "Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning in Auditing" scheduled to be conducted on 22.12.2025 FN at Computer Lab. They are directed to report for the training at 9:45 AM on 22 December 2025 at Computer Lab.

Sl.No	Name of the official	Emp ID	Desgn	Section	Office
	(S/Shri/Smt)		Desgu	Section	Jince
1	Suresh Kumar R	3100826	Sr.AO	Legal Cell	
2	Manju Vijayan	3101248	AAO	APC Cell	
3	Anishma Vijayan	3101709	AAO	APC Cell	
4	Pillai Sujith Shivashankara	3101226	AAO	Estate	
5	Hasan Abbas	3101746	AAO	ITS Cell	
6	Himanshu Kumar	3101832	AAO	ITS Cell	1
7	Shubhendra Kushwah	3101751	AAO	AMG III	
8	Ritesh Kumar Sharma	3101860	AAO	AMG III	Audit I
9	Prakash G	3100961	Welfare Assistant	Welfare	
10	Sunil S	3100956	Welfare Assistant	Welfare	
11	Kannan S S	3101095	Sr.AO	Admin	
12	Sreekumar S	3100848	Sr.AO	Audit Impact & Report PAC	
13	Sumesh S R	5011592	Sr.AO (C)	Rep (CoPU)	
14	Prem Ranjan V P	5011840	Sr.AO (C)	AMG II	,
15	Rethish Kumar T K	5011575	Sr.AO (C)	AMG II	
16	Binoy Daniel	3101334	AAO	General	
17	Deepu K V	3101347	AAO	ITS Cell	

					T
18	Sheela K	3101119	AAO	AMG I	
19	Anoop J L	3101541	AAO	AMG I	Audit II
20	Vipin V	3101862	AAO	SF Report	
21	Jackson M	3101335	AAO	FAU	
22	Anil Kumar Sharma	5013877	AAO (C)	RAO/TA	
23	Divya I V	3101514	AAO	ITS Cell	
24	Reshmi R Nair	3101236	AAO	Report (AMG III)	
25	Purushopthama Kurup Ajith	3101246	AAO	AMG I (HQ) III	
26	Anilkumar M	3101450	AAO	AMG II	

प्रतिभागी अपने आधिकारिक ईमेल आईडी का उपयोग करके SAI प्रशिक्षण पोर्टल के माध्यम से पंजीकरण और फीडबैक प्रक्रिया को पूरा कर सकते हैं। अधिकारियों को भी सूचित किया गया है कि वे SAI प्रशिक्षण पोर्टल के माध्यम से ऑनलाइन प्रभाव आकलन को पूरा करें, जिसे प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम के अंतिम दिन से 3 महीने की पूर्णता की तिथि से 20 दिनों के भीतर जमा किया जाना है।

The participants may complete the registration and feedback process through SAI Training Portal using their Official email IDs. The officials are also informed to complete the online impact assessment through SAI Training Portal which is to be submitted within 20 days from the date of completion of 3 months from the last day of the training programme.

(महालेखाकार के दिनांक 18 दिसंबर 2025 के आदेशानुसार)

वरिष्ठ लेखापरीक्षा अधिकारी / प्रशिक्षण Senior Audit Officer/Training

#### प्रतिलिपि/ Copy to:

1.	अनुभागीय आदेश बुक/सूचना पट्ट	4.	व.अ.प.ले./प्रशा., रोकड, हक्न .प.ले)-I)/(ले.पII)
2.	संबंधित अधिकारी	5.	प्र.प.ले) .ले.मI)/(ले.पII) के सचिव/निजी सचिव
3.	संबंधित समूह अधिकारी	6.	सी सेल/आईटी समर्थन कक्ष/हिन्दी कक्ष/सामान्य कक्ष/पी ए ओ/ आई ए

Schedule for the Training								
Break: 11:15am to 11:30 am								
Date	Time	Session Title	Focus Area	Format	Faculty			
22.12.2025	10:00 – 11:15	Session 1: AI and ML Foundations & Audit Relevance	Concepts, applications, and real audit use cases	Presentation + Q&A	Shri V M Giresh SAO &			
FN	11:30 – 12:45	Session 2: Operationalizing AI and ML in Auditing	Tools, frameworks, governance, and future roadmap	Presentation + Q&A +Discussion	Shri Kesavan Nampoothiri N AAO (EDP Faculty)			

•